MICRO FUSE
CCP Chip Circuit Protectors
■Construction
Body color：Black
■Features
・ Immediate cutting off against excessive current of circuit
without generating heat and fuming.
・ Excellent terminal strength and solderability due to metal

Current
Fusing
Current
Fusing
Time
Internal R.
Max.（mΩ）
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Ambient Temp.
Operating Temp.
Range
Taping & Q'ty/Reel (pcs)
TE
CCP2B15 0.75A 1.5A
Fusing
current
Max. 1s
150
24V
（40V/76V）※ ＋70℃ －40℃～＋125℃ 3,000
CCP2B20 1.00A 2.0A 100
CCP2B25 1.25A 2.5A 75
CCP2B30 1.50A 3.0A 60
CCP2B35 1.75A 3.5A 50
CCP2B40 2.00A 4.0A 45
CCP2B50 2.50A 5.0A 35
CCP2B63 3.15A 6.3A 23
CCP2B80 4.00A 8.0A 19
CCP2B100 5.00A 10.0A 15
CCP2E10 0.4A 1.0A
Fusing
current
Max. 1s
200
72V ＋70℃ －40℃～＋125℃ 2,000
CCP2E13 0.52A 1.3A 170
CCP2E15 0.6A 1.5A 150
CCP2E20 0.8A 2.0A 100
CCP2E25 1.0A 2.5A 75
CCP2E30 1.2A 3.0A 60
CCP2E35 1.4A 3.5A 50
CCP2E38 1.5A 3.8A 48
CCP2E40 1.6A 4.0A 45
CCP2E45 1.8A 4.5A 40
CCP2E50 2.0A 5.0A 35
CCP2E63 2.5A 6.25A 23
CCP2E100 4.00A 10.0A 15
CCP2E10H 0.50A 1.0A
Fusing
current
Max. 1s
200
72V ＋70℃ －40℃～＋125℃ 2,000
CCP2E13H 0.65A 1.3A 170
CCP2E15H 0.75A 1.5A 150
CCP2E20H 1.00A 2.0A 100
CCP2E25H 1.25A 2.5A 75
CCP2E30H 1.50A 3.0A 60
CCP2E35H 1.75A 3.5A 50
CCP2E38H 1.90A 3.8A 48
CCP2E40H 2.00A 4.0A 45
CCP2E45H 2.25A 4.5A 40
CCP2E50H 2.50A 5.0A 35
CCP2E63H 3.15A 6.3A 23
■Type Designation
　Example
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by
EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
CCP 2E 20 T TE
Product
Code
Size
2B:3.2×1.6mm
2E:3.2×2.5mm
Fusing
Magnification
Nil : 200％（2B）
　　　 250％（2E）
　  H : 200％（2E）
Rating Taping
TE:4mm pitch
　　 plastic
　　embossed
 BK:Bulk
Terminal
Surface Material
T:Sn
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. Oct. 2020
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage. www.koaglobal.com
C
hi
p
Fu
se
s
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage.	 www.koaglobal.com
Oct. 2021
■Precautions for Use
・  For type 4A and 5A, heating value from the products is high. Please consider the mouting condition and keep the surface temperature under 70℃ when you use
the products.
・   Ionic impurities may deteriorate resistances to humidity and corrosion of the product. Please wash the product thoroughly when ionic substances are to be
attached.
・   When you select fuse product, please make sure to confirm "Precautions for Use of Fusing Components" in this catalogue and ask KOA sales.
■Rated Current Derating Rate
100
80
60
40
20
0
P
er
ce
nt
 ra
te
d
cu
rre
nt
（
％
）
Ambient temperature（℃）
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
70 125 175
Fusing current（A） Fusing current（A）
Fu